Parts List for GA-700 Gopher Getter

Frame Assembly (G7-500)
Page 6

s o
SHAR

s ]

Coulter Assembly (G7-200)
Page 3

0 Seeder Assembly (G7-400)
~ Page 5

Packer Wheel Assembly
(G7-300)
Page 4

f,é
| Knife Assembly (G7-100)

Page 2

Form G-314
Revision D
Last Updated April 2010



Shear

Bolt

1/2"

X 3"

‘G7-100 Knife Assembly

NI

Parts List

Item #

Item Description

G7-102

Torpedo Tube w/Liner

G7-103

Knife

G7-104

Seeder Tube

=

o]

=]
—HHI—‘O
=y

G1-105

Torpedo Point

Grade 2, Grade 5 can be used if those are breaking.

Page 2


dhowland
Typewritten Text
Shear Bolt 1/2" X 3" Grade 2, Grade 5 can be used if those are breaking.

dhowland
Typewritten Text

dhowland
Typewritten Text


Parts List

Item

Qty

Item #

Item Description

G7-203

Coulter Blade

G7-201

Single Arm Coulter
Component Parts:
G7-202 Coulter Clamp
G7-201-15 Bearing Cap
(call for additional parts)

W

—_—

G7-204

Straight Coulter Shank

G7-208

Coulter Shank Clamp

G7-200 Coulter Assembly

Page 3



- G7-300 Packer Wheel Assembly

Left View Right View

Parts List
Item | Qty | Item # | Item Description
2 G7-304 | Swing Arm & Packer Wheel Axle

1 each | G7-301 | Packer Wheel Swing Arm, Left & Right |
G7-310L| Packer Wheel Hub Spacer, Left
G7-314 | Sprocket Assembly

G7-317 | Bearing and Hub Assembly

G7-311 | Packer Wheel Adjustment Rod
G7-312 | Lift Arm Link

G7-309 | Lift Arm Connecting Bolt Assembly
G7-308 | Lift Arm Connecting Nut Assembly
G7-318 | Tire & Wheel Assembly :
G7-310R | Packer Wheel Hub Spacer, Right

——
e = e e TR e L ]
el Lt Rl R 15 R 5 0 e Rl

Page 4



G7-400 Seeder Assembly

G3-324 Bushing

Assy wio Bait Box
Parts List Parts List
| Ttem | Qty [ Ttem # | Item Description Item | Qty | Item # | Item Description
1 1 | G7-417 | Seeder Assem. Mig. Brkt., Right | 8 2 | G7-416 | Slide Adjustment Plate
2 | 1 | G7-417 | Seeder Assem. Mtg. Brkt., Left 9 | 1 |G7-419 | Drive Axle
3 1 | G7-425 | Cap 10 1 | G7-414 | Seeder Assem Base
4 1 | G7-411 | Chain Guard ' 11 2 | G7-413 | Seeder Slide and Pin
5 1 | G7-407 | Bait Box Lid 12 1 | G7-428 | Drive Gear
6 1 Call Bait Box Assembly 13 1 G7-423 | Seeder Tube Inlet Cap
7 | 1 | G7-406 | Bait Box Divider 14 | 2 | G7-430 | Hose
1 | G7-433 | Seeder Box Spring 15 2 | G7-418 | Tripper
2 | G7-429 | Seeder Slide Spring
16 2 | G7-408A Bait Spacer Plate

Page 5


Scott Chvatal



G7-500 Frame Assembly

Front View

Parts List

gl
.Mb
EEl |E
awdﬂwm
8|<|83|=
DmML.m
HEEEik
]| en
{
=(S|=[2&
gl e
I I I
=|oje|e|o
-
@_1222
m1234
=

Page 6



0211712015 10:19

C

PART NO.
2571-164
2571-167
2571-154
2571-163
2571-156
2571-184
2571-172
2571-206
2571-158
2571-165

(FAX) P.003/003

PARTS IDENTIFICATION
2995-140-LLH — 2995 SINGLE ARM COULTER, LH

2995-140 — 2995 SINGLE ARM COULTER, RH

N (el

KEY QTY PART NO.  DESCRIPTION

2320-818  3/6—10 LOCK HEX NUTY ZB
2078-302 2973 SPRING BUSNING "PAINTED"
2330-798  SPRING, .562° WAE X 11° LONG
290-307  OQULTER PIVOY, R.M. (SHOWN)
2005-306  OOULTER PIVOY, LM.

aPBvVea eumn-—

1
1
)
)
1
]
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 2833-110 x«u ZERK STRAIGHT SEU =TAP
'Y P, LME70Y0
1 2888-118  PLOW COULTER HUB CASYING
12 2 2850-027 CONE, LMO7048
1 2020-499  3/8 FLATWASTER, 1/4° £.010 THK
1 2820460 5/B-14 SLOTTED HEX NUT BLX
: TON
1
1
1
1
4
4
4
)
\
1

2831~181 3@ X 2-1/7 COTTER PIN 2P
2078-308 2075 LOCKINO COLLAR @
2503-370  6/8=11 X 1 3Q. KCPSS GR, § 2P
2803-337  1/2-13 X 1-1/4 CAR BOLT GR, 3
2825=352 1/ MED, LOCKWASHER 2P
2830-352 17213 Uex NUT 2P

BLADES USTED BELOW

2850-080  TRIPLE LIP SEAL. W1 £1612-4 emee
2987-301  HUB CAP RETAINER

Y ooa

REVIBED 10/06/11
ITEM #24 — DIFFERENT BLADE OPTIONS '
DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
14-5/8" Wave Blade (8 Wave) 2571-158 18" Wavy Blade (8 Wavs)
14-5/8" 25 Multi-Wave Blads 2571-155 18" 13 Wave Blade
- 16" Bubble Flute Blade 2571-179 18" Multi-Wave Blade (25 Wave)
16" Ripple Blade 2571-169 18" Smooth Blade
16" Wavy Blade (8 Wave) 2571-076 20" Ripple Blade
16" 13 Wave Blade 2571-178 20" Smooth Blade
16" Multi-Wave Blade (25 Wave) 2571-198 20" Notched Blade
18" Smooth Blade 2571-201 20" Notched Bubble Blade
17" Ripple Blade 2571-203 20" Multi-Wave Blade (25 Wave)
17" Notched Smooth Blade 2571-196 22" Smooth Blade



0211742015 10:19 FAX) P.002/003

Parts List for GA-700 Coulter Assembly

Ref# Name Part # Ref # Description
1 Coulter Shank G7-204 6 5/8"-11 x 1" Square Hd Set Screw
2 Coulter Blade - 22" G7-203 7 3/8"-16 x 3/4" Sq Hd Set Screw
3 Coulter Shank Clamp G7-208 8 3/8" x 2 1/2" Roll Pin
4 Single Arm Coulter G7-201 e 1/2"-13 Hex Nut
5 2975 Locking Collar G7-201-19 10 1/2" Lock Washer
15,  Coulter Assembly G7-200 1 1/2" Washer
8-1 : 12 1/2"-13 x 2" Hex Head Bolt
13 5/16" x 2 1/2" Cotter Pin
14 1/2"-13 x 1 1/4" Cage Bolt

All hardware listed I8 coarse thread (UNC) and
Grade 5 or befter unless otherwise noted.

G3





